



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17856/2025**

**M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Mr. Deepak
Kumar Khokhar, Mr. Chaitanya G.
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

**CM APPL. 4897/2026 (fresh by petr. for bringing on record the order-in-
original dt. 31.12.2025 passed by r-4)**

1. The present application stands allowed for the reasons disclosed therein.
2. The petitioner is permitted to place on record the order-in-original dated 31.12.2025, as prayed for in the present application, within a period of two weeks from today.

W.P.(C) 17856/2025

3. List on date already fixed i.e. 02nd February 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/sky/ss