



\$~4 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16888/2025 & CM APPL. 69465/2025, CM APPL.
6773/2026

M/S TATA PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Raichand, Mr. Deepak
Khokhar, Ms. Annweshaa Laskar,
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Ms. Chaitanya
G. Tripathi and Mr. Rishav Raj,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, SPC with Ms.
Tanisha Bhatia and Ms. Anjali
Choudhary, Advs.

34

+ W.P.(C) 17856/2025 & CM APPL. 73790/2025, CM APPL.
77580/2025

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Raichand, Mr. Deepak
Khokhar, Ms. Annweshaa Laskar,
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Ms. Chaitanya
G. Tripathi and Mr. Rishav Raj,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, SPC with Mr.
Kush Sharma, Adv. for UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
02.02.2026

1. By consent, list on 27th April 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/sky