



\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16888/2025 & CM APPL. 69465/2025 & CM APPL.
6773/2026

M/S TATA PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Mr. Deepak
Kumar Khokhar, Ms. Annweshaa
Laskar, Ms. Prachi Sharma,
Mr. Chaitanya G. Tripathi and
Mr. Rishav Raj, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Senior Panel
Counsel along with Ms. Tanisha
Bhatia and Mr. Daksh Sehgal,
Advocates for UOI/R-1
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 17856/2025 & CM APPL. 73790/2025 & CM APPL.
77580/2025

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay K Chadha, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Asad Quraishi,
Advocate
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%
ORDER
27.04.2026

List on 21st July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026
gs